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LIST OF DOCUMENTS -

Sr. Deséii?tion Date
No.

1. |Letter written by accused for|11.09.2000
grant of leave-Tfue copy

2. |Letter written by accused for| 16.09.2000
grant of leave-True copy

3. |Letter written by accused no.2 fo| 18.11.1999
Dy. General Manager, Mrs.
Mathure, NABARD office Pune-
True copy

4. | Letter written by accused no.1 to|06.01.2000
M.D. Maharashtra State Co-op.
Bank, Fort, Mumbai for financial
analyst- True copy

5. |Letter written by M.D., MSC Bank | 18.01.2000
Ltd. Mumbai to NABARD office-

]

True copy
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Letter written by M.D., MSC Bank
Ltd. Mumbai to Dy.G.M., NABARD
Pune- True copy

09.02.2000

Letter written by Mr. Kulkarni,
Manager, NABARD to MSC Bank,
Washi, Mumbai= True copy

17.02.2000

Letter written by Mr. Sapre, Asst.
G.M.,NABARD, Pune to President
of N.D.C.C. Bank, Nagpur- True

copy

L

06.02.2000

Letter written by MSC Bank,
Washi to R.N. Kulkarni, Manager,
NABARD, Pune- True copy

14.03.2000

10.

Letter written by MSC Bank,
Washi to R.N. Kulkarni, Manager,
NABARD, Pune- True copy

19.04.2000

11.

Letter written by Sunil Kedar to
Y.C. Nanda, M.D. NABARD,

Mumbai- True copy

28.04.2000

12,

Letter written by S.C.Shrivastav,
Dy.G.M. NABARD, Mumbai- True

copy.

26.04.2001

13

Letter written by Accused no.2 to

Home Trade, New Mumbai- True

26.02.2002







copy

14.

Letter written by Accused no.2 to
Indramani Mercﬁant, Kolkata-
True copy

27.02.2002

15.

Letter written by Accused no.2 to
Giltedge Management, Mumbai,
True copy

27.02.2002

16.

Letter written by Accused no.2 to
Syndicate Management,
Ahmadabad, True copy

27.02.2002

17.

Letter written by Accused no.2 to
Century Dealers, Mumbai True

copy

27.02.2002

18.

Letter written by Accused no.2 to

Home Trade, Mumbai, True copy

20.04.2002

19.

Letter written by Accused no.2 to
Century Dealers, Mumbai, - True

copy

20.04.2002

20.

Letter written by Accused no.2 to
Giltedge Management, Mumbai,

True copy

20.04.2002

21.

Letter written by Accused no.2 to
Indramani Merchants, Kolkata,

True copy !

20.04.2002







E |

21} | Letter written by Accused no.2 to

Syndicate Management,
Ahmdabad, .' .. copy

22 Status report about the physical | 19.04.2002
securities and original stock
certificates signed by accountant
Shri Wakhre, Chief Accountant
Shri Peshkar and G.M. Shri A.N.
Choudhary. .. ..., €6 [-'97
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e o AdmlFlnancial Analyst!99-200016634

To, ‘
The Managing Director,
The Meharashtr@ Stele Co-aperative Benk ud.,
9, Maherashira chamber of Commerce Lane, 5
. Fort, MUMBAL- 400 023-
Subject : inencigl Assis er Co-0DE otive_Develo ment
Eund,
{ Desr sir,
fis required for {he banks {o be on sound footing inthis changing sconomics
perception. moreoves the District Central Co-operative Bank Is required to erisiure
profiteble investment of surplus funds. We give below financiel detalls of the banki for
|ast 3:years. % : : '
' . _ {Rs. In L.acs)
L = e e i
Sr.No. Particulers® Mer 1097 Ner 4908 Mar 1999 Nov 1999
1 Sh_are'Capltal . 646.74 76240 873.82 96843
.2 Depostts. . 4668147 *21177.20 -24461.87 34926.71
3 Loans 42089.64 134;39.53 4955589 - 49721.32
4 Surplus Funds 283241 462046 5308.22 503342
o~ {puerage) (Awerage) (Puerage) (pwerage}
- 5 N.PA. Provision .
Requlrpd = §79.88 a75.4 981.24 -
_Meads 679.88 679.88 443408 -
. ¢ Cost of Eunds - 684 % 7.70 791 % 7.90 % tAppor.)
o 7  Averege call 3%t ‘4 %o 3% 10 5% to
g on Deposit rate g 9% g . 1%
g Sk g  CostofMgmt. 345% a2t 2T1% 00 % (Appor.)
T, © - i L I v
T CO[J) Gr ot noap s _CHntd 2

Toipattty Chaiyts 21y

z_q/")/ 2aner,Gharacy | 2

g i¥ .
fsst .gllpdt. gurcrargeSa. X, RS, weorreree
’ i Z.J.M. Coun grpress Charqes R weres
Rt otal fets )

10~

Rs‘ oinilu.u-u-ooua
-
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KEDAR

8, S¢. {Agrt). ME.A Dlstice: Nogow
as .
Distyict Centrol Local Address ¢

264, Bajo) Nogar, NAGPXL

Ph, 1 532804 (Rosii)
208460 (Oit)

jvo Bank Ltd., Nogpur - 440018

Date ¢

M ‘-'Of. mo- t

. 1t can be. obs_etved from above figures that the deposits are. increasing

satisfactorily and aftér loening ‘under regular admissible partfolios, the bank hes

o considerable surplus. Though the average sarplus in 15 % of deposits, it goes upto

%/ 50 % during certain period. In view of-Increesing deposits and since ther are lack of
gvenues for lending in the district, the bank will face the problem of investment of
surplus funds. ' -

As the fixed depostt rate In MSC Benkls comparsatively oW than, Governmont
securities and cell depostt rates are very low viz. 39%107 %, itis necessary 1o fnvest
the surplus funds profitably In high yielding avenues. Presently bank has found way
out for Investment -of surplus by dealing GOl securities through SGL account. We
started this activity in the month of Jurie g8 and {li the dete we have earmned net Rs.

240 crores from this dealing. Mo_reb\"ar we are purchasing such & securities which
interest rate comes to be 472.00 % on an average. .

-

. No doub the dealing of GO! securites Is & profiable pusiness, however We
feel these dealing may become ‘Tisky. unless: i s deit with-a person ‘having good
'8 knowiedge In it. In lprcler-to‘ ‘have such. permanent-expgrlepcoq person to manage the

- o - -, s = ————

i funds properly, We request You 1o please fecommend our €ase 1o NABARD for

¥ ‘sanction ‘of Financial __gnglﬁlst :_under_the NABARD, schems of Co-operative -
Dwelopmentl'-'und. -

. Thanking you -
' ' Your's
AN

: sunll Kedar

+ (Chalrman)
' The Nagpur Dist. Contral:
Co-op Bank Ltd., Nagpur.
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s R CHANDRASEKARAN _

MANAGING DIRECTOR . :

" 7THE MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OP. BANK LTD. g 9, Muharashira Chamber of Commerce Lane,
(inc. The Vidurbha Co-op. Bank Lid.) @_:" Fort, Mumbrq-tw{) 023, Phone : 28?_.0944/2876020

N, I Fone (O or2) 722 1

DOMDCEWF C 29/660 +1999-2000. Date: 18-1-2000.

Dear Smt. 'b‘ "\ -
. Sub:- Appointment of Financial Analyst and Fin n/

Agsistance out of CDF of NABARD. «~-~=-s
Nagpur Dist.Central Coop.Bank Lid;Nagpur.

1 would like to recollect your attention on the

e discussions with Hon'ble Chairman of Nagpur District Central Coop.Bank

Ltd: and our Director Shri Sunil Kedar, held on 13th January 2000 during

the meeting of Hon'ble Chairman of MSCB and DCCBs and also CEO's of

DCCBs convened at Pune DCC Bank Ltd; Pune regarding appointment of

 Financial Analyst in Nagpur DCCB and availability of financial assistance
out of CDF of NABARD. - .

The financial position of Nagpur DCCB for the

period 1996-97, 1997-98, and 1998-99 stood as under.
1
JFINANCIAL POSITION

I8, | “Particulars
No.i )

+ 1 'Share Capital _

I 2 [Resetves (Statutory &

-, (Rs.in lacs)

March | March | March [November
.1997 *1 1998 ¢ 1999 | 1999
646.7:h] 762.40[  873.82] 968,43,
626,181 640.471 665801 699.38)
Others) |
3 ‘[Total Own Funds 1,272:921 1,402.87] 1,539.62] 1,567.81: .
{_4 175% of Total ownfunds | 954.69] 1,052.15 1154.70! 1,250.85|
5 Deposits . : 16,681:47[21177.20|24,461.87131,926.73

. 6 70% of Deposits - 11,677:03 [14,82:4.04 ] 17123.30]22,348.71
N '7 |Borrowings T 813,88] 529.70' 1,447.32! 4,770.99
8 iNet Lendable Resources -|-13145.60(16,405,89 19,725.32,28,370.55

e Sl L

. (4+6+7) - : ;
X 5 TLoans and Advances - |12,080.64 |13,439.53 | 19402.901 19574.80;
k.5 ¢ 170 Surplus Funds (8-9) 1,055,961 2.966.36] 322.421 8,795.75}

¢ - 11 [Investments 1 6,263,82,10,238.82| 9,324.92]19,564.36 .
12 NPA Provisions | 1;369.78 _1,369.78 '1,823.98 1,333.98

&
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ﬂk}\.\i}l'ﬂ{.& STATE CH-UI’I:RI\TI\’I‘ HANR LTH . g LN (NUALION SHEET i

es D e

Sr. Particulars 1996-9 | 1997-9 19989 e
No. 1 g | 9 | ' B
Average Yield on Farning Assets 15.02 | 15.21 15.35. =
Average Cost of Funds o281 916 9.44
“Financial Margin (1-2) 574| 609 591 |
Misc.Income as 05 to W.E. . 0.54 | 049 0.31

5 | Costof Management a3 to W.F. 3.47 3.46 2.77

6 | Risk-Cost 1 1.48] 050 0.50 |

7 | Net Margin (3+4) - (5+6) - 1.33 2.58 2.95 |
(W.F. « Working Funds) .ot

oY
M

;.\_ul,, -

i ) Nagpur DCCB has gtarted to invest gurplus funds by dealing
LR securitics, through SGL, Account from.June 1999 till this date DCCB
o g SN arnediRs.2:40 ~rorcs, Ihe dealing of GO securitics 13 3 profitable as

well as riskY business. Henece, the DCCB has requested 10 ganction for the.

7 appointraent of Financial Analyst who can deal with the said business.
% Further, it can be seen from the above {able that bank is
wm O '}b g increasing trend of deposits and surplus flnds. There is necessity 10
. Raoe : appdint‘Fingncial Analyst to manage the fuhds properly. ' '
: _ ¢ Trisseen from the record:that bank has mointained CRR and
m— - GLR adequately.

" Itis, therefd-xje. rcguoaté_d to consider the proposal of Nagpur v

// DCCB for the ap_goinﬁnqnt ogg_mamal.bﬂatyst ond availatility of financial

-

assistance out of CDF from NABARD
. ADAT—

n_____———"-—_f

with kind regards,

. _ . Yows
_ sd- .
(R Chandraselaran )
To, ‘ ) -
Smt. §.8.Mathure,
Dy. Generel Managef,
NABARD,R.Q.Pune. -

o) - F.W.C. to .
The Chairman, Nagpur DCCB Ltd} Nagpur.
' K]

, ‘Managing Direstor,
e . e Copy -
. |# A\ﬂ’)ﬁﬂ/""/
st Supdt. ‘)

.M. Court
Nagpw
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MAHARASHTRA STATE

LTD.,

{ INCORPORATING THE VIDARBHA c0-0P. BANK LTD. )

.SIA VITHALDAS THACKERSEY MEMORIAL BLDG.. .,
TRA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE LANE, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 023

ADMINISTRATIVE ORFICE VASHL

,SECTOR NO. 17, PLOT NO. 88 VASHI, NEW MUMBAI - 400 708

TEL. : 7683440 POST BOX NO. 28,

gt Wo. IDCell / FC-29/ f‘o'!}f 1999.2000.

The Dy.General Manager,
National Bank for Agriculture
and Rural Development,

Pune Regional Office, '
34, Wellesely Road, Shivaji Nagar,
Pune - 411 005.

TELEX : 0131 - 1214

"
—"-

Dear Sir,

‘\_

o

. E*p. €A No. %413@%@
CO-OPERATIVE BANK ?' @ @ 4

——— 1w =

TELEGRAMS @ opEARMER BANK"
TELEPHONE NC.: 2876020
pOST B0OX NO.! 472

TELEX 1 1184093

Date : 92/2000.
.__—'-
N

Sub :- Appointment of Financial Analyst and Financial Assistance out of CDF of
NABARD.eeme—-= Nagpuf DCCB Ltd., Nagpur.

Your kind attention is invited
560 / 1999-2000 dated 21st January 2000 on

to ‘our Managing
the captioned subject.

_ Wesfmllbegladifyou
‘the earliest possible. -

With kind regards.

(' )
g -0

S

.4:'

At o .
'v’;\i/\ Co inf

for information ¢ .
= General Manager, Nagpur DCC Bank Ltd ; Nagpur.

%ow !

Dy.Gerle

Director's DO letter No. IDCell / FC-29 /

: s 8 e
will communicate the action taken by your office n this respect at

Yours faithfully.

sd/-
Dy.General Manager,
CFA,IDCell,DIC &
Inspection & Audit.

7
oiattager,
CFA,IDCell,DIC &
Inspection & Audit.
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“he date o ich cnny "
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which the ap hcaho Complatac

In all rgry ag, ?j &

the dals given lo p llc nl

for taking delivery 2 7 2, T ql {

the date op which the cop)

feady for delivery, { .2 \S—_

the date o whfch is Was d vered

hag LTL S TSP, 43—-—.._

Asst, Supdt./Racord Keeper
CIM, Court,, Nagpur

jg U ﬁarges ’

'ring Chafges = R

's o harges
‘Total
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an.Rs¢ seseansfoocnsssaniss
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e onty =
Evp. C. AT No. ﬂﬁ.@ﬂ

L THE
L IAHARASHTRA STATE.. R, -
;e *0-OPERATIVE BANK ¢ e &)

L TD. b O @, ; &

A CO-QF. BANKLTDY
|

g i lNCOHFOhA‘I‘tNG THE VIDARBI-!
SIR vnaamas THACKERSEY MEMORIAL BLDG |
9, MAHARASHTAA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE LANE, FORT, MUMBAL - 400 023 ; TELEGRAMS ' ~EARMER BANK'
4 Aomtms'raxnve OFFICE VABHI: 7ELEPHONE MO ; 2876020
SECTOR NO. 17, PLO NO 1}:] VASI‘“, WMUMB Al - 40070 05 pOST g Ox NO. 1 472
qEL, 1 7663440 0 POS g7 BOX NO. 20, TELEX® . 0131 - 1214 \ 1s|.exma4oas
—"——/‘T._——“
| & f;o"() s;r zm % (&,
3 g

qa fa.ﬁ'wm ardd

291 Jpky :99-2000

DCell FC-2
ghri RN HKulkarnd.
\{anages, 75 MER LLW
NAB mD : m ‘ LL?) * e T
Regional Office. | cante con s o
=3 5 oo sat 0e? Muo.oooooZ-é‘
\ Dear sif; .
Subt .-\ppoimmcm of 't- mancml Analyst nnd Financial Assistance
' ut T avoe  Ningpur SR S
Ref: YourL. No. NBi Pune/ DD 7320°C "3 99-’1000 dated -
12 2.3 umumu#;.u_s—:uaumuu-m‘ma_-u-_-: ..... YL
]
Wearein receipt of your above mentioned letier.
Please inform us decision taken in ther ma ter at your end so that we will be H
able to inform the conccrncd DECE accordingly a8 the DCCB is rcqucstmg us 10 inform them
about the decision taken by v \B,ARD in this rcspect
e With kind regord.
e ) _ .
0 ﬂf L_g, .\,.W‘\k/ -\'qu(‘i's Faithfully,
g . o ' \k’* . ) Chief Officer.
g\' L ’ ; Institutional L Dcvclopmem Cell.
bg'_ +ashi. Navi i Mumbai
_,\9\
ﬂ, C apy forwarded for mfonnanon to!
¢ The "General Manager. Nagpur p.C.C Bank Ltd.. Magpur [ ’\
- e Chist Oitieer.
: lnsumtionnl Dewlopmcn { Cell.
T W \'ashi. Novi Mumbai
o
st Sht,

ha]

L:,.J.I\'l . Cﬂun_
N‘I*‘L’l Wy




‘Ccpying Lharges © ., © ”)p{‘}‘:
me date _Copy appliee 8 Charges
rc 0‘5! o & u 8 dale on t |:nparin9 . “. . a |

which the appl‘icauon complelec J:[:aaer Charge

in all respect... 2, T N i8d 'gé§

the daig given !o ppHc nl _ u"; ssr Chg'::;'

for taking delivery, R?J TZJQ. ‘_(’—' | Bapre

the date gp which the ¢ 1
raady for dellve %

he dale on whfch is was de were

Total

|




Of L'L

svssaddatavyly

(IHCORRORATING HE VIDARBHA CO-OF BANK LTD.)
gIR VITHALDAS THACKEBSE\’ MEMORIAL m.oo " ' .
9, MARARABHTRA cnmssa OF COMMERCE LANE: - ORY, MUMBAL - 409 \ 12';2?,3'5?12 N:J m;:’a:; ::ux
' AoMlms'rumVa OFFICE vasm. oK HO. 472
.SECTORNO.7, PLOT. 0. 88 VASHI N zw MUMEAI
TEL. t nsmu POST EOX NO 2 9, TELEX 1 0131 L1204 msx: 1184008 "
L 3 a :
No.I D °°1.1/FG-297 | LM /2000-2001e - ' Date 1o 19-4=20004
: - = . 2 § K g ) -.Z"L

shri RN .Kulkarn.'..,

Manageér
1 B ank for Agri.culture

Nationa
Developtnernt ’

and Rural
b X Ofﬂ.co,

Rogi.ona
s G
Dear Sir, .

Sub = App&.tntma £ of Fins
and F!.nancial Agsistance © t of
o pce. Bank

DP--—- propo
d,, Na

Ref 3" 1) DJ0s J.et-ber NooLsDe
60/199 02000 dated /
D.Cell /¥ C 29/600/

2.) ‘our letter No.I.

1999 2q00 dated 9=10/2/2000.

B8), Y 1 ettex No.NB /Pune/IDD/?GQO/
ted 17220

6/99-2000 dat
4) o:..r Yyetbter No. IDp Cell/F c 29/

kﬁ.nd atton'bion is spvited to above referred letter:

_on the captioned eubjects -

Please .‘..nfo:m us declislion tak
so that. we will be’ abl.e *bo snform the €

as the DCCB.- 1s requestﬂ.ng us ‘to infoxm
taken by NABARD in this cespecte

with kind ::e,ga.xds.-

“Your
e matter at your @
rned ncce accordin
e decislo

an in‘th
once
+hem about th

' Yoﬁrs faithfully,

s
 CHIEF CFFIGER
1., CeiL, vashL.
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T Co
. ﬁqw’f
= AsSTL, gu'pdl.-
UM, Coun,
Nagpur ™ -

/l‘he ‘General Manager,

pe———-1Y

fto py forwarded for%'.é:r'i;format'ion'. to 8-

Nagpuz D.C.C, Bank .Ltd., Nagpur.

: JMW()

P

CHIEF OFFICER,

‘vhe date ich copy appliec '
rot:‘htffrl .%:._lhe dzl'; or e RZ{O k’a‘
which the applicatign Is com . T ., RESRem
in all respecﬁ?&ﬁi.lltéi%f Cepying Unarges RS, speesesnmsesnsss s ©
the date given to the gpplicant -omparingTH2 rg'lg‘ls e i
for taking delivery.Q.’b.ﬂA\.M’T.,m Charges RS-
the date on which the was, o
Tfil ) Surcharges v .\

ready for delivery...Y
the date on whichls was Charges
ol

L 111

delivered f apross

‘_"\S‘.‘

Asst. Supdt./Record Kc-eepot
C.4 M. Courl., Nagpur







5|¢ -

| yest NABARD Im:mgt_lgg;,_it.ms

A1 and-Post : patansaong!
Taiuka : Saonef
. Plsiﬂct s Nagput
Local Address :

066, Balal Nagah NAGPUR.
Ph. 231894, 236661 (Resl:

" 722480 (Ofl)

Dal704/2000

To, _

Shri Y.C. Nanda Seheb,

Managing Directot, - _ i
National Bank fof, Agril. & Ru:al‘Development,

MUMBAL

g the «Financiel

Deat Sit, ' . :
As 1 discussed with you o 26th April 2000 regardin
Analysist” to o Nagpus Digtrict Central, Coop. Bank; 1 knew that up till oW
this type of tacility is only for State Cooperative Barik. end noW this proposal
will be some what 2 naw with'the present gaidelines.

: {he mettas sezing thet District Ceatead v
em of eXcess Jiquidity and in OV caga. We have -

and als0 eam aPtoﬂt‘otRs.S.QO Ceotes-
mentioned

Y SecuEities dealings £0F {he afec $i98:

Locking to the changing view, you giay not give this sanctioned on 8
pumamnt basis, but 2t |east -for adue ,comsc:of 5 yeats.
' . L+
1 am sure while deciding the matter Yo will gaide the intecest~ District
. Banks .cqnsiqeclng the neW Toctés. :

. -l'l&d te 1 N
q- fD.“ T h hcovl" i
. wr:mnE‘S"ﬂiéT[:e ; -
in all e applioation is compic:.
rﬂspectua . Ple’.t - \
S J)‘ M-' Ge aying Lharges o LR AT

mO .data § *
e given. to .
for taking delivery‘.‘g:frpllcant omparing Charges e RS coeesgee®

-1.:

Tre CO the dat : MR8
. ready f:r :“ which the ¢ vﬁ;s paner Charges e, RS, eonnsefeseess
- the dot. allvary...,;@ T’& - ) =
!-Z_q,no" _ e &N which Is was N '1"{5 urchargesSa, L voe B0 sesarndee

7Eh]ered grpross Charges U - T Spmern B%

e e e
= J.M. Court \ - “V' - Total == - RS.T;DK

N:“_’.[lul T S
: o rned Kop
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fgr Private Use Onhexp. €

i/ N A . . drz it g1zt Post Box: 8121
ATIONAL BANK FOR” T D)
 AGRIGULTURE AND RURALDEVELOPMENT . 5 ged-amoit,  Mumbnl- 4078
Institutional Development Department" ' o ey Tl UL

< W|\llllllu1|l-
oA Plow C-24°G
e ot Bandea-Kurln Comples

e : 022 - 653 0089 Fox: 0?1 + 653 0089

eomT: nabidd@hom3. vsni.net.in
Webslte www.nabard.org

4

NB IDD COOP cpF/ 21 € ICDF 44/2001-02

a_¢ April 2001

The Ge.hera‘l Man'ager. )
Nagpur District Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. .

Ruikar Road : AN ";gal.-v-"'"' P
Gendhisagar ) . .
Nagpur « 440 008 . ’

Dear Sir, ' R * L

Asgistance from Cooperstive Development Fund (CDF)

for appointment of Financial Analyst under the Business

Please refer to your D.O. Letter Adm. D.0./2000-01/6853 dt,12.01.01 addressed to ouf
Chairman on the above subject.

2. We advise that the B.D.D. Scheme formulsted by NA 3ARD_is presently aveilable 1o

— s Syt

identified_weak Apex Banks and does nok; cover appointment of Financial Analyst in DCCBs.

o i

Eurther, the services F such an expert, if ecedsary, Thay ‘be made availabie by the AE}Bank s

pylgiic i

BDD (after it is set up) through 8 BDD Gl T your bank. AS YOUT Tanc has a large investment

portfolio_with sizeable resousces, We Teel that your"T-Bé:glc_sho_qlg_ be able o meet the cost of ,

engaging the services of & Financial Analyst from out of its own sources. -

o

+f ours faithfully
2 26 el A

(S.C. Srivastava) .
Deputy General Managet -

wgeeat i wre 6 AW

e : T SaalRr, A T, dise dies 1121, ot ), e - 400051,

fice :'Plot: C-24/'G', Bandrn—_}(uﬂa Compfex, Post Box: 8121, Bandra(E), Mumbigetd Uty

JECOPY Wi
: T M., Cour

Nagpu
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For Private Use Only
FAX : (0712) 722897

EPBX Tel, 720273, 722460,

Gram: NAGCOBANK
THE NAGPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL Co-0p- BAN
‘H. O. : Ruikar Road, Gandhisag

‘?af. No.

5 To, .

i _ MUs. Home Trade Lid, . .

. Towez-4, Sth floor,

Y Vashi Rly Station Complex, :
Navi Mumbei- 400 703. !

. (W Dear Sir,

contracts for the following

despile reminders on phone, delivery of
NABARD hes pointed our the

»~  done byyou:
i 0 ¢~ 1o pleass deliver physical securilics immediately.
Ay GOI Sec. 11.83% (2014) Rs. 20,00 Crore.
GOI Seo, 11.90% (2007) - RS- 5.00 Crore.
. GOl Sec. 11.99% (2009) Rs. 15.00 Crore.
&)  GOI Sec. 1232% (2011) Rs. 15.00 Crore.
Rs. 20.00 Crore.

GOI Sec. 11.43% (2015)

Yours faithfully,

T -

fes

e S taha
-}
. R
B
5

Companng Charges —————
2aper Charges
Jurcharges

¢ press Charges
Tram

LM, Courr
Nagnu;

723126, 720300
K LTD.

ar, NAGPUR - 440 018.

- K

~ T2 2002.
Dale. "
- 3321

— :

: transections done by you
cal securities on OUr . We are sorry to nots thet

physioal secnrities have not been
lapse. We thetefore advise you

The datt)or\ whicp__copy applied

" 214§ the date or
?v ich the applicalign 15 completed
tin all respect&.@j.'gt[ﬂ*
'the dale given 1o the, applicant
'for taking delivew%j.l&{ L
tha dale on which the popy was
ready for delivery Y /]| ¢~
the date on which it was delivered

LI T TR TSR PP TT YN

Asst Sund! Record Keepe
C.dtd, Court, Haypur

o, \g".%&[im
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N oo, €. A No. MDD =
For Private Use Only e GRS l

FAX : (0712) 722897

(Gram : NAGCOBANK EPBX Tel. 729273, 722460, 723128, 729309

THB NAGPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL Co-0p- BANK LTD.
r Road, Gandhisagal, NAGPUR - 440 018,

H. O. : Rulka
&, NO-Mcthﬂnvs.I?ﬁOI-ZOOZI 7908 , Dele, /‘j
To, g 3 2 S/
\ Ms. Indramani Merchants Pvt. Lid, : k ‘Ed’\
) "Rajkatl”, Ground floor,
2B, PrcLOnBStrecL
Kolkata :
(-
% Dear Sir, _
chase of GOI Secasity

| Please refer your contract in yespect of pur
D 10.20% (2005) for Rs. 15.00 Crore o our behalf. We have not received
NABARD has' pointed

Q\;’k physical securities duly enclosed in our name so far:

o ont in their inspection gboot non-avm‘libﬂw of hysml securities.  We

& {herefore advise you o please sent {he physicel securities immedistely for our
record and verificetion by NABARD.

g

k )co ] . |

7]
& seady fof efivery

’ * ‘u-,__“. / Ane date on which it was deliver
| coaries L7 et g A1

companng Charges

S e s SEEETRERES T T

T ¢ 2apcf Charges
W ) Qurcharges T
ﬁs‘rnM// b L press Charges
. Sl'lm-fz , T e o
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fFor Private Use Only

FAX 1 (0712) 722897 ;
Gram : NAGCOBANK EPBX Tel, 720273, 722480, 723128, 720308
THE NAGPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL Co-0p. BANK. LTD.
H. O. : Ruikar Road, Gandhisagar, NAGPUR - 440018,

'__ - :
RN, oo 20012007 10 Dl —— iR
To, | (v-322-46
" MJs. Giltedge Management Services Litd, —LKBLI 23 J
103, Liverty Apartments, e -

, 204, Sarojini Roed, Ville Parle (West),
C  Mumbal 400 056.

Please refer your coniracts for purchass of following securities on our

b4 behalf, We are soIxy tonotcthaldospiiﬂrapcmdrgmindnrsonphonc,

4. physical secuzities have not been delivered by you, NABARD in their

&  inspection hive pointed out the lapse. 1t ig therofore advised to send the
phiysical securities immediately. \ )

GOI Security 8.07%(2017) Rs."5.00 Croro.
. i. GOI Security 8.00% (2011) Rs. 0.60 Crore.

GOI Security 9.30% (ap11). Rs. 300 Crore..

The aatd on which copy applieg
TBr..l.g..).%leLS'T.lhe date on
which the applicatioms completed
lin all respect..ben]. A8
‘the date given 10 the Taplic’anl

) Copy for taking detivery..cl Ay, J2 -{j
the dale on which the jopy was

W Japcr Chmgii ‘ ! } |-’\_5
éﬂ_ ' .S wurcharges — SRR L
upd' . : '_'u.

L. Cour e hrRES e :

Na ;
Spur et 3&‘ 4 Asti Sundt FRecord Keep:

C.d . LUt Naypul

Compan n:_-., Charges ————-—
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For Private Use Onty )

3 FAX : (0712) 722897
Gram:NAGCOBANK ~ EPBXTel. 729273, 722460, 723128, 728309

| THE NAGPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL Co-op. BANK LTD.
H. O. ; Ruikar Road, Gandhisagar, NAGPUR - 440 018.

o2

—

" Ref. No. Acdt_sljml’JZDUl-ZWUZf 74 2% Date.
- ) - To’ | ’-lg_ - i
3, * MJs. Syndicate Management Services Pvt. Ltd, : BL\ ~-33
405, Aptish Annexe, ‘ — '
. (-  Opposile K_P. Hosiel, . —
3 C.G. Road, Gulbai TekTs,
Deosr Sir,
b4 Please refer your contract in respoct of putchase of GOI 9.39% (2011)
" e have. not reocived the

., secutity for Rs. 15.00- Crore on OUr. .

.\ physimlscguﬁrysofarNABARD intlwirinspcctionhav:poimedourﬂm

0 .lapse. Itis therefore advised thet the physical goourity in respect of gbove
security majy be aslivered immedistely. Please treat this as urgent.

: 5’ Yours faithinly,

'_L" Gepe nager o,

Tne Ualt on, which copy applieo
for..1.5. )21 § . the date on

which the applicalign 15 r\umpleled
Yin all respects 1 213857

mﬂmrgﬁ.w < the date given lo the af i
for taking delive] T itaed o

Teme LOPY:
dYI/ Compara Crarges the dale on W iy wa
JI/M 2aper Charges N i e R ) D’-“
A’Sﬁ. Supdt. the date on which Wered
~urcharfes EL) | 2l2y

C‘J.Nl. C[“lr. (" a -uqn,-:(t‘,'!f?ies,__/—" ........................ ﬁ,ﬁ’/'/

Nagpus
1 e T~ - Asst. Supdt./Record Keepe:
C.J.ki. Court. Naypuf







3 - For Private Use Only Exp.C. AZH_@;%E.!.&@’L\' < l?

FAX : (0712) 722897 ; @
| Gram : NAGCOBANK EPBX Tel. 720273, 722460, 723128, 720300

| THE NAGPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL Co-op. BANK LTD.
H. O. : Rulkar Road, Gandhisagar, NAGPUR - 440 018,

- Ref. Mo, Acclis/Inv./2001-2002/ > gz - pate. ___27/02/2002.
oy zv

To,. : .
. M1 Century Dealers (P) Lid, -2
d 302, Rews Chambers, EQ(,\PSB g
) 31, Now Marinelines, ) ———— =
: Mumbai- 400 020. :

Degr Sir,

‘7-' Please refer to your contrec in respect of purchase of following

' security on our behalf. As the inspection of NABARD insisted for physical
o form of seourity duly enclosed in our. name, we adviss you to send then
immhediately for onr record and verification by NABARD. Pleass treal this as

\C/  urgent.
GOI Securitics 9.85% (2015) Rs. 10.00 Crore.

./,.,é"

Manager (Bisinting)
H. D. €. €. Busle Lid,
Ruikar Road, Gandhisugar
HAGPUR.

S, lp[..‘.:; od | i i) le.lm:l

T e o P Nty
‘Mhe date given to the ap Igi?ij
for taking delivery.....&: )

Yha date on which lhegr@g? }ET{

ready for delivery

ATSQ'T. Supdt. reharEes the date on which it w‘a’_séeyffﬁﬁ
UM, Cour LT A - e e U CL O, P _
r.tﬂ\ﬂ (‘h"“""’q
Na-ﬂnw Asst, Supdt Record Ke- o

C.J.hi. Court, Naypur






a4 e S 0o ocs
\ Gandhisagar, MAGPUR - asuuid.

' Qo — H. 0. : Ruikar Road,
2ay = ci/2.2 TRl 2S _
‘ e
- b ; .
Raf. Ho. -NC-SGI-Ace’Gta/lnv./QOOQ-QOOS//Y 75 Dute . pg.64:2602.- '~ ,‘/g £
. ) y
Wb é3s,

" M/s. Homa Trade Ltd, For Private Use Only ‘
Tower4, 5th floor, ,

Vaehi Rly Stetion Complex,
Haﬂ_MlEﬂbgi- 400 703.

DearSir, _
Delivery of Original Stock Qg;tiﬂcate,

Acctte/ 1nv./01-02/7877, dated 26.02.2002.

'--".-. : Please refer our \ttor ﬁo.
“ In'this connection we advise that we hav  purchased on §.2.2002 following
w » . H ) .
~ gecurities from you for the amount ehown against them. We, however did

¢ /[ not receive Original Stock Certificates duly endorsed in our name by
R.BL Alth_ough you have received full consideration you {ailed to deliver

the original certificates, which is serious lapse on your part. We therefore

hereby demend from you to immediately deliver the Original Stock
RB. and advise numbare of

certificate duly endorsed in our name by
gonstrained to initiate action

such certificate by fax or olse, wo ghall be

against you. We have to produce Originel Certificates to R.B.L and

\i - NABARD for yerification. Please _aleo furnish us details of amount
&P deposited by you with R.B.1. for the purpose.

(I W
1) GOl 11.88% 2014 Rs. 20,00 Crore.
2) - GOl 11.90% 2007 Rs, 5.00Crore.
9) GOl 11.99% 2009 - Rs. 15.00Crore..
4) cOl 12.32% 2011 Rs. 15.00 Crore.
) GOl 11.49% 2015 Rs. 20,00 Crors.
g E ]

-7
Iz

B.o.¢C
Ruiltur Road,

|z. 2 Charges

4 . .

Assti. Supdte per i )

.M. Coutt 1urcharg
N:“-’,DUI T 1v".‘-‘r (".v\fqes

VoL e
1

Nanager (Olﬂtiaiiugl

ich cony Aapplie

Banloddsion wi 0y
] ):he date

Gmdhisngods

HAGRIMeh the application 4 C mplel
iR

lin all respectto..= Q)

‘he dale given 10 gi%;lafﬂl:i

{or taving delivery..

Yyro dae on which_ihe %
o R

ready tor delivety

este o AL

Asst Supdt./Rect’
C.d.M. Coutt, bveyp:






THE NAGPUR pDISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP. BANR w1 &

1
H. O.: Ruiker Rord, Gandhisagar, NAGPUR - 440018,
£y~ 2095 45Y

_ Rel.No. DO/ Acatts/1av./2002-2008/ 4 72~ DRte 50:64:2002: 2

. For Private Use' Only
€

M/s. Century Dealers (P) Ltd, xp.

802, Rewa Chambers,

g1, New Marine Lines,
al- 020,

o- P P L L

L 8{\-.333‘0

Dear Sir, : 2

Delivery of Originel Stock Certificates.

" Please refer our letter No. Acctts/Inv./01-02/78%2, dated 27.02.2002.
Ip this connection we adviee that we have purchased GOI Security 9.85%
0015 for Rs, 10.00 Crore from you on 06.1.2003 a8 per your contract note.
However, you have not delivored\the original stock certificate tous duly
._'p- endoreed in our bank's name by Reserve Bank of India. Please adviee by
return fax the pumber of original gtock certificate duly endoreed and

. deliver the certificate immediately or olee, weo shall be constrained to
initdate action against you, Plaaaa traak thio as magt urgent. We have ta
produce original stock a8 most urgent. We have to produce original stock
certificate to RB.I. and NABARD, which may please be noted. Please also

o advies 1 the details of ~smount aepoeited by you with RD. 167 the

R ¥ purpose.

Jetry—
Asstt. Supdt.

£ iM. Cour
Hagpur
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‘\haidale on which ihe r }\was___
raad for delivery FAEA

\IF. ' date on whlch:;:jehreted

Asst SIIN'.‘ 'RQCDN‘ Keopey
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THE NAGPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP. BANK LTD.
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T« s Giltedge Management ervices Ltd.,
' 109, Liberty Apparl:ments,

80-A., Sarojani Road, - ; l ~ T ) :

vile Parle (West)
‘MUMBAL - 400 068. For Private Use Only

Dear Sir,
yery of O  Stock C tes.

}ﬁ " please refer our Letter No. Acctte/Any/7920 dated 27.2.2002. In this
connection we bring to your notfcs that on 05.1,2002, We purchased
following GOl gecurities from you a8 per your contract. We powever have
not received the Original Stook Certifloates duly endorsed in our bank's
¢/{  name which s 8 gorious 1apse oy your part as yOu pave received futl

| —; t_:oneidemtion {or the eame. please therefore advia'e the _nunibers of such
duly endorsed cortificate by rerwrd fait snd also deliver the Original
Ceamﬂcateato us which are required to,be produced to RBI and Nabard for

«arification. Otherwise We ghall be constrained 0 initiate action against

you. Please aleo adivee Ue the pnﬁiculara of amount deposited by you with

3 \‘b RUB.1. tothe purpose. -

1. GOl security 8.07 % 2017 - Rs. 5,00 Crore
9, GOl Security 8.00 % 2011 - Rg. 0,60 Crore
3,  Golsecurity oss% M - Rs. 6,00 Crore

please treat this as urgent.

S \\ Yog:\‘sfai nially
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NAGPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP, BANK LT

] H. O. : Ruiker Road, Gandhisagar, NAGPUR - 440018, -
" Ref. No. Fhy - _BI332700825 =~
. NDCC/Acitts/Inv./2002:2008/ 4 73

.

M/e. Indramani Merchants Pvt, Ltd,
»Rajkuti*, Ground Floor,

2.8, Pretoria street, . -
Kolkatte (W.B.)

Dear Sir,

Dellery of Original Stoclk Certificate.

4

. _Ple'aae refer our 'let’ter_' No. Anctts/Inv./2001-2002/7905, dated
e ©7.2.2002, 1n thiv connvelion wo udvio Ll wo purchused on 46.1,12002 GOI
SEourity 10,20% 2005 for Rs. 16.00 Crore from you as per your contract

note. We, however, did not receive Original stock certificates duly
sndorsed in our bank's name by Reeerve Baink of India. This amounts to

'}' gerions lapse on your part and therefore hereby demand from you to
please deliver the Original stock cortificates duly endoreed immediately

and adviee the number of such certificates by fax otherwise, we shall be
conetrained to initiate action against you. We have fo produce original

ctock certificates to R.B.1, and NABARD for verification. Please treat this

' ‘%’ as most urgent, Pleass also adviee us the detalls of amount deposited by

you with R.B.I, for the purpoee.

Yoy r/ai)ﬂuug,
£/ L,/
: 4

G Maéger
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Bt No chbts/[nv.laooz’ 2009/ 4 f? Date20:04.2002, ,

.d

- M/s. Syndicate Management Services (P) Ltd, -
‘(_‘405. Aatish Annexs, Opp. K.P. Hostel, SO
Opp. C.G. Road, Gulbal Tekra,

Foy

Dear Sir,

_ Dellvery of orlginal stock certificate,

k\; Pleass refer our letter No. Acctta'/ Inv./01-02/7928, dated 27.02,2002,
3 1n this connection we.&advise that we have purchased on 26.1.2002 COI
ek Security 9.89% 2011 for Rs, 16.00 orore from you &8 per your contract, You
£ .have not yet delivered the original stock cortificate duly endoreed in our
p  iname from RB.I which is a.serious palse on your part. Though you bave
“recelved full coneideration, Original Stock Certificate has not been
deliversd duly endoreed. Please let ue know the number of such endoread
y'certlﬁcate by return fex and deliver the original certificate immediately

or elee we shall be constrained to initiate action ageinet you, Please note

‘that we have to producs original etock cortifieath to RB.]. and NABARD.

Pleaso treat this as urgent. Please also advies us the details of amount

g deposited by you with R:B.1. for the purposs,
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